

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1077-1078 OF 2009  
(For prel. hearing)

SUBHRA TIWARI @ SUBHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kundan Bahadur Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, proceedings in R.M. No. 59 of 2006 along with the record of Matrimonial Case No. 359 of 2002, titled as Smt. Subhra Tiwari Vs. Santosh Kumar, pending before the Court of the Civil Judge (Senior Division), Hathras, Uttar Pradesh, shall remain stayed.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master